

CORRIGENDUM

**Modifications / Changes in
RfE No:T001192629 /2020/BYO/HRV dated February 28, 2020**

Sr. No.	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
6	<p>Last date for submission of Proposals –</p> <p>March 20, 2020 at 03:00 P.M.</p> <p>Venue - SIDBI, Atma Ram House,1 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi – 110 001</p> <p><i>(Page no.3 of the RfE No:T001192629 /2020/BYO/HRV dated February 28, 2020)</i></p>	<p>Last date for submission of Proposals –</p> <p>March 27, 2020 at 03:00 P.M.</p> <p>Venue - SIDBI, Swavalamban Bhawan, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051</p>
7	<p>Opening of Proposals –</p> <p>March 20, 2020 at 04:00 P.M.</p> <p>Venue - SIDBI, Atma Ram House,1 Tolstoy Marg, New Delhi – 110 001</p> <p><i>(Page no.3 of the RfE No:T001192629 /2020/BYO/HRV dated February 28, 2020)</i></p>	<p>Opening of Proposals –</p> <p>March 27, 2020 at 04:00 P.M.</p> <p>Venue - SIDBI, Swavalamban Bhawan, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai – 400 051</p>
4.1	Pre-Qualification Criteria & Annexure-III	
2	<p>The Respondent must have experience in providing recruitment services during the last 3 years to Indian Public Sector Banks/ Public Sector Enterprises of Central Govt/ Private Sector Banks/ Foreign Banks / Financial Institutions / NBFCs/ Insurance Companies/ Small Finance Banks.</p> <p><i>(Page no.15 & 26 of the RfE No:T001192629 /2020/BYO/HRV dated February 28, 2020)</i></p>	<p>The Respondent must have experience in providing recruitment services during the last 3 years to Indian Public Sector Banks/ Public Sector Enterprises/Departments of Central Govt/State Govt/ Private Sector Banks/ Foreign Banks / Financial Institutions / NBFCs/ Insurance Companies/ Small Finance Banks.</p>
